

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6898/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2025
in FMAT No. 74/2022 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at
Bilaspur]

CHURAMAN SAHU

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HEMLATA SAHU

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 62092/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Ritika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Narayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prem Lalla, Adv.
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice limited to the quantum of permanent alimony and whether the permanent alimony can co-exist with the interim maintenance, returnable within six weeks.

2. In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 17.01.2025 passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)