

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6898/2025

CHURAMAN SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMLATA SAHU

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Ritika, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice immediately.

It has been requested by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that permission be granted to serve sole respondent also through the concerned Trial Court. Allowed. Let particulars be filed within a period of two weeks.

List again on 11.12.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar